## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CWP No. 564/2010 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SHAMPA NATH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HON'BLE GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date :09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shampa Nath, In person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

Notice.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar