S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2015

SHAMPA NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI & ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service upon respondent Nos.4 to 7 and 10 to 12 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Copy thereof be served upon the opposite party.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is awaited.

Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity. Copy is served herein.

Respondent No.13 has not filed the counter affidavit. Since the stipulated time stands expired, further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

For respondent Nos.8 and 9, notices have been received with the postal remarks "left". Petitioner now to take fresh steps to effect service, in addition, of providing the better particulars.

Petitioner-in-person has mentioned that better particulars have already been provided. Registry to verify and to issue notice accordingly. Request for exemption from providing the copy of the petition hereby accepted.

List again on 10.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar