SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CWP No. 564/2010 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SHAMPA NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE GAUHATI HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

MS. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kuamr Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Manav, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Rejoinder affidavit by learned counsel for the petitioners be filed within six weeks finally.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master