## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2844/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2014 in CWP No.564/2010 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

SHAMPA NATH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE HONBLE GAUHATI HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

**ITEM NO.29** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr.Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr.S.Das, Adv.

Mr.P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR